STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

## AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT, is made and entered into by and between Fort Bend County (hereinafter "County"), a body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, and Doucet & Associates, Inc., (hereinafter "Contractor"), a company authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

WHEREAS, the parties executed and accepted that certain Agreement for Professional Engineering Services on April 28, 2015, (hereinafter "Agreement"), pursuant to SOQ 14-025; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement for additional services to be provided and increase the total Maximum Compensation to complete the additional services.

### NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do mutually agree as follows:

- County shall pay Contractor an additional twelve thousand dollars and no/100 (\$12,000.00) to design water line relocation plans as described in Contractor's Work Scope Change Order #1 dated December 21, 2017 attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein for all purposes.
- 2. The Maximum Compensation payable to Contractor for Services rendered is hereby increased to an amount not to exceed two hundred thirty-two thousand five hundred dollars and no/100 (\$232,500.00), authorized as follows:

\$220,500.00 under the Agreement; and \$12,000.00 under this Amendment.

- In no case shall the amount paid by County for all Services under the Agreement and this Amendment exceed the Maximum Compensation without written amendment executed by the parties.
- 4. The parties hereby agree that all terms and conditions of the Agreement have remained in effect and unchanged from Contractor's receipt of the Notice to Proceed, and shall be extended to end no later than March 31, 2019.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.

FORT BEND COUNTY	DOUCET & ASSOCIATES, INC
	allet
Robert E. Hebert, County Judge	John Doucet, P.E., President
	1/22/18
Date	Date
ATTEST:	
Laura Richard, County Clerk	
APPROVED:	
Richard W. Stolleis, P.E., County Engir	neer
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:	
Marcus D. Spencer, First Assistant Co	unty Attorney
A	UDITOR'S CERTIFICATE
	are available in the amount of \$ to of Fort Bend County under this contract.
	Robert Ed Sturdivant, County Auditor
1 \ Adversira \ Agreements \ Engineering \ Sond Construction \ Browton \ Am	and 1 - Brayton Road DA docy 1/22/2018

# **EXHIBIT A**



7401B Highway 71 West, Suite 160 Austin, TX 78735 Office 512.583.2600 Fax 512.583.2601

Doucetand \ssociates.com

### **WORK SCOPE CHANGE ORDER #1**

#### EXISTING WATER LINE RELOCATION

TO: Fort Bend County ATTN: Mr. Stacy Slawinski DATE: December 21, 2017 JOB NUMBER: 1469-001

PROJECT NAME: Braxton Road Project No. 13116 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$220,500.00 REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$232,500.00

(Including Change Order Amount(s))

Please sign and return to: Doucet & Associates, Inc.

State of Texas Surveying Firm Certification # 10105800

DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCOPE CHANGE ORDER	HOURLY/LUMP SUM	PROPOSED FEE
Existing Water Line Relocation		
During construction, contractor exposed four existing water lines which are in conflict with the proposed improvements at the street. D&A has been directed to design water line relocation plans to move the existing water lines to the north with new lines being installed between the back of proposed curb and edge of right away and/or power poles. A report was provided by D&A to Mr. Slawinski on 12/15/2017 describing the relocation plan. Mr. Slawinski directed D&A on 12/15/2017 to proceed with the relocation design with comments added to the relocation plan description. D&A will prepare sketch for Mr. Slawinski to review and approve prior to final water line relocation plan preparation. This WSCO includes CAD work and construction plan preparation.		\$12,000.00
TOTAL		\$12,000.00

7401B West Highwa Austin, TX 78735	ay 71, Suite 160
DOUCET & ASSOCIATES, INC.	<b>AUTHORIZED BY:</b>
David	
Senior Project Manager	Client Representative
December 21, 2017	
Date	Date
TBPE Firm # 3937	